Active participation in Town Hall and virtual meetings, completion of paper-based 
and online surveys and submissions to Council, as well as the outcomes from the 
Micromex phone survey, indicated a very high level of awareness among the 8,945 
people of the in the Glen Innes Severn community about the proposed SRV.   

Seven hundred and sixty-three (763) residents participated in the SRV survey 
process. Over 200 paper-based surveys were handed out to residents, with more 
than 70 completed and returned to Council’s office.  Over 390 surveys were 
completed online and there were 303 phone surveys (both mobile and landlines).